

May 9, 2002

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Docket Nos. UE-011570 and UG-011571 (Advice No. 2001-51)

Revised Tariff Sheet - Please Do Not Re-Docket

Dear Ms. Washburn;

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of Revised Original Sheet No. 128-a to replace the sheet included in our March 28, 2002, filing under Docket Nos. UE-011570 and UG-011571 (our Advice No. 2001-51). The revised sheet is:

WN U-60, Tariff G (Electric Tariff)

Revised Original Sheet No. 128-a – Schedule 128, Electric Energy Cost Surcharge (Continued)

The purpose of this substitution is to correct the kWh block description of Schedule 31 in Schedule 128 to correspond with the kWh block description applicable to Schedule 31. This revision has been discussed with the Commission's staff. There are no other changes to this schedule as a result of this revision.

If you have any questions regarding this revision please contact Lynn Logen at (425) 462-3872. If you have other questions I can be reached at (425) 456-2797.

Very truly yours,

Karl R. Karzmar Manager, Revenue Requirements

Enclosures

cc: Simon J. ffitch Mark Quehrn

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 128 Electric Energy Cost Surcharge (Continued)

Schedules 12 & 26 – Large Demand General Ser
--

Basic Charge: Single or Three Phase \$2.57

Energy Charge: All kWh
Demand Charge: All kW
Reactive Power Charge: All kvarh

O.4514¢ per kWh
\$0.45 per kW
0.010¢ per kvarh

Schedule 29 - Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service

Basic Charge: Single Phase \$0.66

Three Phase \$2.17

Energy Charge: First 20,000 kWh 0.5539¢ per kWh

All over 20,000 kWh 0.4959¢ per kWh

Demand Charge: First 50 kW No Charge

All over 50 kW \$0.30 per kW

Reactive Power Charge: All kvarh 0.027¢ per kvarh

Schedules 10 & 31 – Primary General Service

Basic Charge: Single or Three Phase \$17.69

Energy Charge: All kWh 0.4550¢ per kWh

Demand Charge: All kW \$0.43

Reactive Power Charge: All kvarh 0.008¢ per kvarh

Schedule 35 - Seasonal Primary Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service

Basic Charge: Single or Three Phase \$15.89

Energy Charge: All kWh 0.4429¢ per kWh Demand Charge: All kW \$0.23 per kW Reactive Power Charge: All kvarh 0.009¢ per kvarh

<u>Schedule 43 – Interruptible Primary Service For Total-Electric Schools</u>

Basic Charge: Single or Three Phase \$12.32

Energy Charge: All kWh 0.3169¢ per kWh Demand Charge: All kW \$0.26 per kW Reactive Power Charge: All kvarh 0.015¢ per kvarh

Issued: March 28, 2002	Effective: April 1, 2002			
Advice No. 2001-51				
Issued By Puget Sound Energy				
By Authority of the WA Utilities and Transportation Commission in	Docket Nos. UE-011570, UG-011571 & UE-011411			

By:		Manager, Revenue Requirements
	Karl Karzmar	